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XXI Men's World Championship 2009

Croatia

Match Team Statistics

SAT 17 JAN 2009
15:30

Varazdin

Match No: 2

Preliminary Round Group C

Spectators: 3.500

POL  39 - 22  ALG
(17 - 8) (22 - 14)

Referees: OPAVA J  /  ALEK P (CZE)

POL - Poland
Players

No. Name

Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT

Offence Defence

AS TF ST BS

Penalties

YC 2Min RC EX
TP

1 SZMAL Slawomir 37:28

2 JASZKA Bartlomiej 1/1 100 1/1 3 1 2 1 35:06

3 LIJEWSKI Krzysztof 4/4 100 1/1 3/3 1 1 1 1 1 27:21

4 KUCHCZYNSKI Patryk 3/3 100 2/2 1/1 1 1 19:52

8 BIELECKI Karol 2/4 50 1/3 1/1 3 1 1 2 26:38

10 ZOLTAK Daniel 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 3 2 1 1 32:33

11 WLEKLAK Damian 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 2 1 24:54

13 JURECKI Bartosz 4/5 80 3/3 1/1 0/1 1 1 1 1 27:27

14 JURASIK Mariusz 6/9 67 3/4 0/1 3/4 1 3 1 1 39:53

15 JURECKI Michal 5/8 63 2/5 2/2 1/1 1 1 33:22

19 TLUCZYNSKI Tomasz 6/7 86 3/3 2/2 1/2 1 1 41:29

21 MALCHER Adam 22:32

22 LIJEWSKI Marcin 1/2 50 1/2 2 3 32:39

27 GLINSKI Rafal 3/5 60 1/1 1/1 1/3 1 18:46

Bench/Team

39/52 75 5/5 11/12 8/15 2/2 12/17 1/1 19 13 6 7 3 3 0 0Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs

No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 SZMAL Slawomir 8/19 42 1/2 50 2/5 40 5/9 56 0/1 0 0/1 0 0/1 0

21 MALCHER Adam 6/17 35 0/1 0 0/1 0 5/11 45 0/1 0 1/3 33

Totals 14/36 39 1/3 33 2/6 33 10/20 50 0/2 0 1/4 25 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Total %

6m Shots 5 0 0 0 0 5 100

Wing Shots 11 1 0 0 0 12 92

9m Shots 8 5 0 2 0 15 53

7m Shots 2 0 0 0 n/a 2 100

Fast Breaks 12 2 0 3 0 17 71

Breakthroughs 1 0 0 0 0 1 100

Totals 39 8 0 5 0 52 75

Number of Attacks: 60, Scoring Efficiency: 65%
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POL  39 - 22  ALG
(17 - 8) (22 - 14)

Referees: OPAVA J  /  ALEK P (CZE)

POL - Poland

Shots Distribution
Players

Goals / Shots

2 JASZKA B

1/1

3 LIJEWSKI K

3/3

1/1

4 KUCHCZYNSKI P

1/1

2/2

8 BIELECKI K

1/1

1/1

2-Post

10 ZOLTAK D

1/1

1/1

11 WLEKLAK D

1/1

1/1

13 JURECKI B

0/1

2/2

1/1 1/1

14 JURASIK M

2/3 1/1

0/1

1/1 1/1 1/1

1-Post

15 JURECKI M

0/1 0/1

1/1 4/5

19 TLUCZYNSKI T

1/1 1/1

1/1 0/1

2/2 1/1

22 LIJEWSKI M

0/1

1/1

27 GLINSKI R

1/1

1/1

1/1

2-Post

Team

Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers

Saves / Shots

3/5 3/3 6/6

2/3 4/8

8/8 3/3 10/11

5-Post

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

7/8
3/4

0/0

1/1

5/5 3/4

4/4
2/7

0/0
12/17

2/2

2/3
3/9

1/2

1/1

1/25/14

2/7
2/6

0/0
3/4

2/2

1/4 1/2 2/6

1/3 1/2 3/5

0/2 0/1 5/11

1 SZMAL S

1/2 1/1 1/2

1/3 2/4

0/1 2/6

21 MALCHER A

0/2 0/1 1/4

1/2 1/1

0/1 0/1 3/5
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POL  39 - 22  ALG
(17 - 8) (22 - 14)

Referees: OPAVA J  /  ALEK P (CZE)

ALG - Algeria
Players

No. Name

Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT

Offence Defence

AS TF ST BS

Penalties

YC 2Min RC EX
TP

1 RABIR Lamine 39:53

3 CHEHBOUR Omar 6/13 46 2/3 1/1 2/8 1/1 1 3 1 1 47:21

5 BENKAHLA Aziz 1/1 100 1/1 9:32

7 BOUDRALI Hichem 1 33:26

8 LABANE Tahar 1/3 33 1/3 5 34:56

9 BOUAKAZ Yacinn 3/4 75 2/3 1/1 17:33

10 BOULTIF Saci 2/5 40 2/5 3 2 1 21:18

13 CHEHBOUR Riad 1 1 2 41:59

14 ZOUAOUI Hamza 2/7 29 0/1 2/5 0/1 2 36:04

15 SOUDANI Rabah 1/3 33 0/2 1/1 1 25:01

16 KERBOUCHE Samir 20:07

17 BERRIAH Abderrahim 4/10 40 3/9 1/1 3 1 2 41:59

18 TOUM Hamza 1 1 1 1 29:15

20 YAHIA Sid Ali 2/4 50 1/2 1/2 1 2 1 1 21:36

Bench/Team

22/50 44 2/4 4/10 10/29 2/2 3/4 1/1 7 20 3 0 3 7 0 0Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs

No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 RABIR Lamine 6/29 21 0/2 0 1/7 14 3/9 33 2/10 20 0/1 0

16 KERBOUCHE Samir 2/18 11 0/3 0 0/5 0 2/4 50 0/2 0 0/4 0

Totals 8/47 17 0/5 0 1/12 8 5/13 38 0/2 0 2/14 14 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Total %

6m Shots 2 1 0 1 0 4 50

Wing Shots 4 2 3 1 0 10 40

9m Shots 10 10 2 0 7 29 34

7m Shots 2 0 0 0 n/a 2 100

Fast Breaks 3 1 0 0 0 4 75

Breakthroughs 1 0 0 0 0 1 100

Totals 22 14 5 2 7 50 44

Number of Attacks: 60, Scoring Efficiency: 37%
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POL  39 - 22  ALG
(17 - 8) (22 - 14)

Referees: OPAVA J  /  ALEK P (CZE)

ALG - Algeria

Shots Distribution
Players

Goals / Shots

3 CHEHBOUR O

1/1 1/3

2/3

1/1 1/2

1-Missed 2-Blocked

5 BENKAHLA A

1/1

7 BOUDRALI H 8 LABANE T

0/1

1/1

1-Blocked

9 BOUAKAZ Y

1/1

1/1 1/1

1-Blocked

10 BOULTIF S

0/1

1/2

1/1

1-Blocked

13 CHEHBOUR R

14 ZOUAOUI H

1/1

0/1

1/3

2-Post

15 SOUDANI R

1/1

2-Missed

17 BERRIAH A

1/1 1/1 1/1

0/1

1/3

1-Missed 2-Blocked

18 TOUM H 20 YAHIA S

1/1

0/1

1/1

1-Missed

Team

Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers

Saves / Shots

3/4 1/2 4/6

2/3 1/2 2/5

2/2 1/1 6/11

5-Missed 2-Post 7-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/7
2/6

0/0

1/1

1/2 5/14

2/3
3/9

1/2
3/4

2/2

4/4
2/7

0/0

1/1

5/53/4

7/8
3/4

0/0
12/17

2/2

2/5 0/3 0/6

1/3 4/8

0/8 0/3 1/11

1 RABIR L

2/4 0/1 0/4

0/2 3/4

0/4 0/2 1/8

16 KERBOUCHE S

0/1 0/2 0/2

1/1 1/4

0/4 0/1 0/3

Legend:
G/S Goals/Shots % Efficiency 6m 6-metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots

S/S Saves/Shots WingWing Shots FB Fast Breaks BT Breaktroughs EX Exclusions

AS Assists TF Technical Faults ST Steals BS Blocked Shots TP Time Played

YC Yellow Cards RC Red Cards n/a not applicable 2Min2 Minute Suspensions

+ 2 Minute + 2 Minute Suspensions
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